FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 4-16-03 RECORDATION TO

04-25-2003

Docket No.:

8828.017D

05/REV03		IIAD		
ab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷	▼	OFFICE OF PURLIC RE		
To the Honorable C	omm	ssioner of Patents and Trade	102431258	

Tab settings → → → ▼ 0	FICEVO	F PID: 10 Y	FIRE LIGHT BEINE HAN BURKE HAR HAR HAR HAR BURK HAR		▼	
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Par	tents and Trade		್ರ.nal documents or co	py thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	CW3 AP	16 AM 8:41	2. Name and address of rec	ceiving party(ies):		
Arthur H. Ltd.	FINAN	ICE SECTION				
		OF SECTION	Name: TRX Data Services, Inc.			
			Internal Address: Suite	140		
☐ Individual(s)		Association	Street Address: 8405 G	reensboro Dr.		
General Partnership		Limited Partnership	City: McLean	State: VA 7	ID: 22102	
			:			
☐ Other			☐ Individual(s) citizenshi			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No	☐ Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:			General Partnership			
☐ Assignment		Morgor				
☐ Security Agreement		Merger Change of Name		irginia		
☐ Other		_				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	If assignee is not domiciled in the designation is		; N	
Execution Date: December 14, 2001			(Designations must be a separate document from			
			Additional name(s) & address(e	es) 🗆 Yes 🗅	N	
4. Application number(s) or regist	ration n	umbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark R	Registration No.(s)		
.,			2,051,844			
			2,031,044			
		Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to v	vhom co	orrespondence	6. Total number of application	ons and		
concerning document should be		•	registrations involved:			
Name: Adam G. Mersereau		THE STREET NAME OF THE STREET	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00		
Internal Address: McKenna I	ong & A	Aldridge LLP				
Suite 5200			☐ Enclosed			
Suite 5300			∇7 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
MARKET MARKET VICE AND				ged to deposit account		
Street Address: 303 Peachtree	St. NF		8. Deposit account number:			
- John Joseph Continue	11L					
			502157			
City: Atlanta	State:	GA ZIP: 30308	502157	17. 90, 5,1		
Oky. Atlanta	_ Otate.					
/24/2003 TDIAZI 00000138 502157	2051844	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
FC:8521 40.00 CH						
9. Statement and signature.		POWER TANKING CO. A.			MALLOW, Sometimes of the second	
To the best of my knowledge ar	nd belief	the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and ar	ny attached conv is a tr	UA CONV	
of the original document.	١٠١١٥١ شر.	, o . o . o . o . o . o . o . o . o	and dorroot and an	i, andonoù copy is a iri	ic copy	
Adam G. Mersereau		1×16:	4/1,	April 11, 2003		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Commonwealth of Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of the certificate of amendment of TRX Data Services, Inc. issued December 28, 2001.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: March 31, 2003

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

TRADEMARK REEL: 002717 FRAME: 0810

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

December 28, 2001

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

TRX Data Services, Inc. (formerly ARTHUR H. LTD.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all related fees.

Therefore, it is ORDEPED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective December 28, 2001, at 04:46 PM

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the continons and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

By /

Commissioner

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION **OF** ARTHUR H. LTD.

ONE

The name of the corporation is ARTHUR H. LTD.

TWO

Article First of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the Corporation is TRX Data Services, Inc. (hereinafter the "FIRST: "Corporation").

THREE

The foregoing amendment was adopted on <u>December</u> 14, 2001.

FOUR

The amendment was adopted by unanimous consent of the shareholders.

The undersigned officer of the Corporation, authorized to act on its behalf, declares that the facts herein stated are true as of Decamber 14, 2001.

ARTHUR H. LTD.

RECORDED: 04/16/2003

ATLANTA:4290029.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002717 FRAME: 0812